\$40.00 2922501

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Craig Swallow	03/01/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Connexion 2 Limited	
Street Address:	1 North Anston Business Centre, Houghton Road	
City:	Dinnington, Sheffield	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	S25 4JJ	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29225016

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (201)488-3884

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (201) 343-7775

Email: goldbergpat@earthlink.net

Correspondent Name: Richard M. Goldberg

Address Line 1: 25 East Salem Street, Suite 419
Address Line 4: Hackensack, NEW JERSEY 07601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	302/1/061
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard M. Goldberg

Total Attachments: 1

source=asn-302-061-pto#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017299 FRAME: 0492

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (We), Craig SWALLOW (NAMES OF ASSIGNORS),
both residing at 27 Waller Street, Leamington Spa, Warwickshire,
CV32 SUP, ENGLAND ,respectively.
have invented cortain new and useful improvements in PERSONAL ELECTRONICS COMMUNICATION
DEVICE (TILE OF INVENTION)
for which I (we) have filed U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/225,016 on March 10, 2005; and
WHEREAS, Connexion 2 Limited, having an address at
1 North Anston Business Centre, Houghton Road, Dinnington,
Shottield S25 4JJ, Great Britain (NAME OF ASSIGNEE)
is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in to and under the said improvements and the said application;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me (us) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), the said <u>Craig SWALLOW</u> (NAMES 0
have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby soll, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said  Connexion 2 Limited (NAML OF ASSIGNIL)
its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all resistics and extensions thereof; and I (wo) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Cornexion 2 Limited (NAME OF ASSIGNEE)
its successors, logal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
AND I (WC) HEREBY covenant that I (we) have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I (we) have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
AND I (WE) HERFBY further covenant and agree that I (we) will communicate to said Connexion 2 trimited (NAME OF ASSIGNEE).
its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me (iis) respecting said improvements, and testity in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute any divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful daths and generally do everything possible to aid the said (NAME OF ASSIGNET),
its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enlarge proper patient protection for sold improvements in the United States.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I (wo) horeunto set my (our) hand and scal the day and year set apposite thereto.
Date 1 T MARCH 2006 (SIGNATURE OF CTAN SWALOW)

PATENT REEL: 017299 FRAME: 0493